water & sanitation
Department:

Water and Sanitation
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: CX Zwane

Telephone: 060 542 1108

Reference: 6/2/2/6
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 590

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 08 SEPTEMBER 2023
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 31)

590. Mr T J Brauteseth (KwaZulu-Natal: DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:
(a) What are the (i) names and (ii) locations of the mines that are operating without a valid water license and (b) what actions has his department taken to stop such mines from operating without

such licenses?
CW755E
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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES QUESTION 590 CWT755E


MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

(a-b) The Department of Water and Sanitation as custodian of water resources, takes necessary enforcement actions in accordance with the National Water Act, upon identification of mines operating without valid water licenses. The details of 76 mines operating without a valid license and action taken by the Department of Water and Sanitation in each case are provided in the tables attached hereto as Annexure A.
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DRAFT REPLY: RECOMMENDED/ NOT RECOMMENDED/ AMENDED

DR SEAN PHILLIPS
DIRECTOR-GENERAL
DATE: 15 09 2023

DRAFT REPLY: APPROVED/ NOT APPROVED/ AMENDED

.&ﬁw/(a—/u (,-,
MR $ENZO MzéUNU, MP

MINISTER OF WATER ANP SANITATION

DATE: 2 4, /& 2
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